
2023 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-16   Conf: 8-6   Home: 12-6   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 11-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Kanno (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Moore (1), Perez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Bahena (2), Totals (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-136), Bahena (54-67), Kanno
(26-32), Meza (21-26), Santellan (4-4), Carter (2-3), Rodriguez (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Kanno, Darian .403 43-43 139 27 56 9 4 7 36 94 .676 11 1 8 0 .444 2 1 10-13 62 28 5 .947
26 Garcia, Victoria .376 39-38 117 13 44 5 0 0 16 49 .419 12 2 10 0 .443 0 0 1-2 42 64 8 .930
16 Bahena, Giselle .344 43-43 128 29 44 3 1 0 23 49 .383 8 18 12 0 .455 0 6 3-4 181 32 1 .995
3 Perez, Kylie .321 33-33 106 21 34 7 3 2 19 53 .500 8 1 12 0 .368 2 6 7-8 65 63 8 .941
2 Kawamura, Fayth .312 43-43 138 29 43 5 4 0 19 56 .406 15 0 17 0 .379 0 9 12-16 82 106 10 .949
11 Santellan, Angel .308 42-41 130 12 40 5 0 1 21 48 .369 7 1 9 1 .348 0 1 1-1 252 18 2 .993
28 Schwartz, Abriana .286 41-40 119 19 34 9 2 1 18 50 .420 5 1 14 0 .313 3 5 6-7 61 21 9 .901
15 Robles, Danielle .284 43-42 116 22 33 5 3 0 20 44 .379 9 4 23 0 .357 0 6 14-16 57 1 1 .983
4 Moser, Megan .271 37-27 85 15 23 1 1 1 10 29 .341 3 1 4 0 .303 0 4 3-3 12 1 1 .929
18 Baeza, Larissa .200 36-29 75 8 15 0 0 0 6 15 .200 5 1 16 0 .259 0 4 4-4 36 3 0 1.000
0 Whitton, Keegan .500 7-0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Moore, Holley .500 14-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
8 Balurdi, Avery .333 28-3 6 5 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 1 4 0 .429 0 0 0-2 10 8 0 1.000
30 Macias, Viviana .333 18-1 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 3-5 7 2 0 1.000
20 Wilhite, Bailey .138 18-7 29 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .138 0 0 3 0 .138 0 1 0-0 7 1 1 .889
13 Carter, Laci .000 10-4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
17 Cook, Annie .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
Totals .312 43-43 1201 216 375 50 18 12 191 497 .414 85 31 139 1 .371 7 43 66-83 888 383 51 .961
Opponents .229 43-43 1098 133 251 49 3 4 124 318 .290 154 18 160 9 .332 6 36 54-69 864 385 67 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Kanno, Darian 1.56 12-5 29 14 5 2-1 3 112.0 73 39 25 47 100 14 0 1 .183 14 7 0 0 12
10 Meza, Trinity 1.72 7-6 28 14 0 0-1 1 89.2 83 34 22 52 24 15 0 0 .246 7 7 0 2 11
11 Santellan, Angel 2.29 4-1 11 8 2 0-0 0 39.2 32 17 13 17 13 4 1 3 .215 4 0 0 1 3
5 Leto, Ryan 4.42 1-2 5 2 1 0-0 0 12.2 21 12 8 7 5 6 1 0 .404 1 1 0 1 6
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari 4.55 2-2 13 3 0 0-1 1 27.2 23 18 18 22 14 7 1 0 .230 5 1 0 2 3
13 Carter, Laci 6.35 1-0 6 2 0 0-0 0 14.1 19 13 13 9 4 3 0 0 .317 1 2 0 0 1
Totals 2.34 27-16 92 43 8 3 5 296.0 251 133 99 154 160 49 3 4 .229 32 18 0 6 36
Opponents 3.86 16-27 85 43 15 3 3 288.1 375 216 159 85 139 50 18 12 .312 32 31 0 7 43



2023 Hiram College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Baeza, Larissa 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Balurdi, Avery 18 10 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Macias, Viviana 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cook, Annie 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Carter, Laci 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
16 Bahena, Giselle 214 181 32 1 .995 0 54 13 .806 2 0
11 Santellan, Angel 272 252 18 2 .993 17 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 Robles, Danielle 59 57 1 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kawamura, Fayth 198 82 106 10 .949 11 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kanno, Darian 95 62 28 5 .947 5 26 6 .813 0 0
3 Perez, Kylie 136 65 63 8 .941 9 0 0 — 0 0
26 Garcia, Victoria 114 42 64 8 .930 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 Meza, Trinity 28 7 19 2 .929 1 21 5 .808 0 0
4 Moser, Megan 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schwartz, Abriana 91 61 21 9 .901 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Jeskari 10 1 8 1 .900 1 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Wilhite, Bailey 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Leto, Ryan 7 0 5 2 .714 0 0 2 — 0 0
0 Whitton, Keegan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Moore, Holley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Coppedge, Kaley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1322 888 383 51 .961 57 108 28 .794 2 0
Opponents 1316 864 385 67 .949 12 132 34 .795 8 0


